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DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER ADMINISTRATION-continut;d. 

Name of Deceased. Residence. 

144 Stewart, Una May Hart Christchurch 
145 Stewart, William Morrison Masterton 
146 Sutherland, Stanley George Invercargill 
147 Sutton, Sarah Ann Lower Hutt 

Occupation. 

Spinster 
Retired architect 
Joiner 
Widow 

Date 
of 

Death. 

29/5/35 
19/8/35 
28/7/35 
24/8/35 

Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

148 Tacon, George Lublin Christchurch Manufacturer's agent 24/7/35 
149 Talbot, George Daniel Wellington 
150 Taylor, Flora Elizaheth Christehurch 
151 Thomas, Frederick vVilJiam Ashburton 
152 Tiplady, John Henry . New Plymouth 
]53 Wallace, Eliza " 154 Wallace, Elizabeth Mataura 
155 Waterworth, Christina Grant Waipukurau, form-

erly Napier 
156 Way, Eleanor Auckland 
157 Wells, Martha Olive " 158 Welsh, John Thames 
159 Whelan, Denis William Mataura 
160 Wickham, Edwin John New Lynn, Auck-

land 
161 Wickham, Mary .. Auckland 
162 Wigzell, Francis Alfred Woodville 
163 Wilks, Frank Warkworth 
164 Withell, Beatrice Minnie Christchurch 
165 Wither, Richard Bigg Howick 
166 Wit8ey, William .. Invercargill 
167 Worsley, James .. Raglan .. 
168 W ouldes, Thomas Auckland 
169 Wright, Catherine MacFarlane 

Inv~;cargill 170 I Wylie, Mary Lamont 
171 Yearbury. Dorothy Elizabeth Hawera 
172 I Young, Isaac Clarendon 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 4th September, 1935. 

Insurance agent 
Widow 
Carter 
Labourer 
Widow 
Nurse 
Widow 

" Married woman 
Old-age pensioner 
Farmer 
Retired farmer 

Widow 
Carpenter 
School-teacher 
Married woman 
Retired farmer 
Old-age pensioner 

Labour:; .. 
Widow 
Spinster 
Widow 
Fa.rmer 

24/6/35 
31/7/35 
31/7/35 
8/7/35 

15/8/35 
3/8/35 

13/8/35 

2/8/35 
28/7/35 
14/8/35 
12/6/35 

31/10/33 

4/3/35 
22/8/35 

1/8/35 
20/8/35 
28/7/35 
10/7/35 
31/7/35 
24/7/35 
3/8/35 

27/8/35 
4/7/35 

12/4/28 

Int~~tate. 
Testate. 

Int~~tate. 
Testate. 

Int~~tate. 

" Testate. 

Int~~tate. 
Testate. 

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee. 

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to administer E.~tates. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in 
respect of .the several estates of the persons deceased \vhose names, residences, and occupations (so far as 

known) are hereunder set forth. 

No.1 Name. 

I Arnold, Jane 
2 Brown, Colin 

3 Green, Harry Lambdin 
4 Kearney, Thomas 

5 Keel', Harriett 
6 Kingdon, Thomas Medland 
7 Le Rov, Eliza,beth Ann .. 
8 Maho~ey, William 
9 Mailman, Francis vVilliam 

10 Mewett, James .. 

II O'Connor, Michael Joseph 
12 Powell, Ellen Bridget 
13 Richardson, Emma 
14 Roe, Edmund We stropp 

15 
16 
17 
18 

Stewart, 'Villiam Morrison 
Wells, Martha Olive 
Worsley, James 
Wylie, Mary Lamont 

Occupation. 

Widow 
Retired farmer 

Farmer 

Widow 
Labourer 
Married woman .. 
Miner .. 
Painter 
Hotelkeeper 

Farmer 
Married woman .. 

" Retired railway-
man 

Retired architect 
Married woman .. 
Old-age pensioner 
Spinster 

----------- -----------

I R"'d,noo. 

I Lawrence .. 
,Invercargill, 

formerly Ben­
more 

Mangere 
Invercargill, 

formerly M08S-

burn 
Arapohue 
Hobsonville 
Auckland 
Rewanui 
Auckland 
K 0 P u , formerly 

Napier 
Waimea West 
Greymouth 
Petone .. 
Wellington 

Masterton 
Onehunga 
Raglan 
Invercargill 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 9th September, 1935. 

I 

Date 
of Death. 

19/7/35 
18/7/35 

15/3/35 
20/7/35 

27/6/32 
1/8/35 

21/1/33 
22/7/35 
24/5/35 
15/8/35 

6/8/35 
5/8/33 

24/7/35 
29/1/35 

19/8/35 
28/7/35 
31/7/35 
27/8/35 

Date 
Election 

filed. 

5/9/35 
5/9/35 

5/9/35 
5/9/35 

5/9/35 
5/9/35 
5/9/35 
5/9/35 
5/9/35 
5/9/35 

5/9/35 
5/9/35 
5/9/35 
5/9/35 

5/9/35 
5/9/35 
5/9/35 
5/9/35 

I I~~!:~:t~~ I S!~:~r~~~r 
Testate 

Intestate 

" Testate 

Int~state 
" Testate 

" Testate 

: 

Dunedin. 
Invercargill. 

I 
I Auckland. 

Invercargill. 

Auckland. 

Hokitika. 
Auckland. 

Nelson. 
Hokitika. 
WellingtoI?-' 

,-
Auckland. 

Inve~cargill. 

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee. 


