Sept. 12.]

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

2637

DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER ADMINISTRATION—continued.

No.	Name of Deceased.		Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Remarks.
144	Stewart, Una May Hart	·	Christchurch	Spinster	29/5/35	Intestate.
145	Stewart, William Morrison		Masterton	Retired architect	19'/8'/35	Testate.
146	Sutherland, Stanley George	• •	Invercargill	Joiner	28/7/35	Intestate.
147	Sutton, Sarah Ann	••	Lower Hutt	Widow	24/8/35	Testate.
148	Tacon, George Lublin		Christchurch	Manufacturer's agent	24'/7'/35	,,
149	Talbot. George Daniel		Wellington	Insurance agent	24'/6'/35	
150	Taylor, Flora Elizabeth		Christchurch	Widow	31/7/35	,,
151	Thomas, Frederick William	• •	Ashburton	Carter	31/7/35	,,
152	Tiplady, John Henry	• •	New Plymouth	Labourer	8/7/35	Intestate.
153	Wallace, Eliza		,,	Widow	15/8/35	Testate.
154	Wallace, Elizabeth		Mataura	Nurse	3/8/35	,,
55	Waterworth, Christina Grant		Waipukurau, form-	Widow	13/8/35	
	•		erly Napier			
156	Way, Eleanor		Auckland	,,	2/8/35	.,,
157	Wells, Martha Olive		,,	Married woman	28'/7'/35	Intestate.
158	Welsh, John		Thames	Old-age pensioner	14/8/35	Testate.
59	Whelan, Denis William		Mataura	Farmer	12/6/35	,,
60	Wickham, Edwin John		New Lynn, Auck- land	Retired farmer	31/10/33	Intestate.
61	Wickham, Mary		Auckland	Widow	4/3/35	,,
62	Wigzell, Francis Alfred		Woodville	Carpenter	22/8/35	Testate.
63	Wilks, Frank		Warkworth	School-teacher	1/8/35	,,
64	Withell, Beatrice Minnie		Christehurch	Married woman	20/8/35	,,
65	Wither, Richard Bigg		Howick	Retired farmer	28/7/35	,,
66	Witsey, William		Invercargill	Old-age pensioner	$10^{\prime}/7^{\prime}/35$,,
67	Worsley, James		Raglan		31/7/35	Intestate.
68	Wouldes Thomas	• •	Auckland	Labourer	24/7/35	Testate.
69	Wright, Catherine MacFarlane		,,	Widow	3/8/35	,,
170	Wylie, Mary Lamont		Invercargill	Spinster	27/8/35	,,
71	Yearbury. Dorothy Elizabeth		Hawera	Ŵidow	4/7/35	,,
72	Young, Isaac		Clarendon	Farmer	12/4/28	,,

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 4th September, 1935.

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth.

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
$rac{1}{2}$	Arnold, Jane Brown, Colin	Widow Retired farmer	Lawrence Invercargill, formerly Ben-	$19/7/35 \\ 18/7/35$	5/9/35 5/9/35	Testate "	Dunedin. Invercargill.
$\frac{3}{4}$	Green, Harry Lambdin Kearney, Thomas	Farmer "	more Mangere Invercargill, formerly Moss- burn	15/3/35 20/7/35	5/9/35 5/9/35	99 99	Auckland. Invercargill.
$5 \\ 6 \\ 7 \\ 8 \\ 9 \\ 10$	Keer, Harriett Kingdon, Thomas Medland Le Roy, Elizabeth Ann Mahoney, William Mailman, Francis William Mewett, James	Widow Labourer Married woman Miner Painter Hotelkeeper	Arapohue Hobsonville Auckland Rewanui Auckland K o p u, formerly Napier	$\begin{array}{c} 27/6/32\\ 1/8/35\\ 21/1/33\\ 22/7/35\\ 24/5/35\\ 15/8/35\\ \end{array}$	5/9/35 5/9/35 5/9/35 5/9/35 5/9/35 5/9/35	Intestate " " Testate	Auckland. " Hokitika. Auckland. "
11 12 13 14	O'Connor, Michael Joseph Powell, Ellen Bridget Richardson, Emma Roe, Edmund Westropp	Farmer Married woman Retired railway- man	Waimea WestGreymouthPetoneWellington	6/8/35 5/8/33 24/7/35 29/1/35	5/9/35 5/9/35 5/9/35 5/9/35	" Intestate " Testate	Nelson. Hokitika. Wellington. "
15 16 17 18	Stewart, William Morrison Wells, Martha Olive Worsley, James Wylie, Mary Lamont	Retired architect Married woman Old-age pensioner Spinster	Masterton Onehunga Raglan Invercargill	$\begin{array}{c} 19/8/35\\ 28/7/35\\ 31/7/35\\ 27/8/35\end{array}$	5/9/35 5/9/35 5/9/35 5/9/35	" Intestate " Testate	Auckland. " Invercargill.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 9th September, 1935.

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee.

.....

I